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2019 – FVPC Small Boats - Overall 
 
August 18, 2019 ~ Event hosted by: FVPC 
 
Overall	
Place	

Time	 Paddler	Name(s)	 Canoe	
Division	

Gender	
Division	

Age	
Division	

Division	
Place	

1	 0:45:30.2	 Hue	Fisher,	George	Mcleod	 OC2	 Men	 Open	 1	
2	 0:48:00.1	 Nils	Ranhala	 OC2	 Men	 Open	 2	
3	 0:48:10.0	 Carl	Tessmann	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	40+	 1	
4	 0:48:17.4	 Randy	Brooks,	Frank	Burns	 OC2	 Men	 Masters	50+	 1	
5	 0:48:25.0	 Jayson	Bates	 OC2	 Men	 Open	 3	
6	 0:48:40.0	 Miles	Krakowee	Tickner	 OC1	 Men	 Open	 1	
7	 0:48:52.2	 Cheryl	Skribe	 OC2	 Mixed	 Open	 1	
8	 0:49:00.2	 Laci	Bujdos	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	50+	 1	
9	 0:49:15.4	 Tony	Hodanic	 OC1	 Men	 Open	 2	
10	 0:50:10.5	 Don	Mulhall	 OC2	 Mixed	 Masters	50+	 1	
11	 0:51:02.3	 Dustin	Porter	 OC1	 Men	 Open	 3	
12	 0:51:10.5	 Dennis	Silvestrone	 OC2	 Mixed	 Masters	60+	 1	
13	 0:51:25.7	 Mel	Durban	 OC2	 Women	 Masters	50+	 1	
14	 0:51:50.4	 James	Wyne	 OC1	 Men	 Junior	 1	
15	 0:52:13.5	 Cameron	Seymour	 OC1	 Men	 Open	 4	
16	 0:52:30.5	 Dusan	Kafka	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	40+	 2	
17	 0:52:32.0	 Ben	Simille	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	40+	 3	
18	 0:52:43.0	 Penny	Seeley	 OC2	 Mixed	 Masters	50+	 2	
19	 0:52:50.5	 Ken	Asano	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	50+	 2	
20	 0:52:59.0	 Will	Prehofer	 OC2	 Mixed	 Open	 2	
21	 0:53:05.7	 Eric	Verster	 OC1	 Men	 Open	 5	
22	 0:53:30.2	 Kent	Gurrie	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	40+	 4	
23	 0:53:42.4	 David	Cameron	 OC2	 Men	 Open	 4	
24	 0:55:05.0	 Pat	Mchellan	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	60+	 1	
25	 0:55:24.0	 Kendra	Kent	 OC1	 Women	 Open	 1	
26	 0:55:30.4	 Martin	Jalkotzy	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	65+	 1	
27	 0:56:06.0	 Tracey	Sutton	 OC2	 Women	 Open	 1	
28	 0:56:30.4	 Jon	Amundson	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	65+	 2	
29	 0:56:44.1	 Hugh	Culver	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	60+	 2	
30	 0:57:10.7	 John	Thomas	 OC2	 Men	 Masters	50+	 2	
31	 0:57:27.0	 Tarra	Hastings	 OC1	 Women	 Masters	50+	 1	
32	 0:57:39.0	 Reza	Soltani	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	50+	 3	
33	 0:57:50.0	 Brian	Wilkinson	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	40+	 5	
34	 0:57:52.0	 Paul	Kendall	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	50+	 4	
35	 0:57:57.0	 Doug	Thomas	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	50+	 5	
36	 0:58:16.5	 Erin	Harland	 OC2	 Women	 Open	 2	
37	 0:58:50.2	 Aaron	Loney	 OC1	 Men	 Open	 6	
38	 1:00:50.2	 Julie	Hollis	 OC2	 Women	 Masters	50+	 2	
39	 1:02:14.0	 Neal	Gregory	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	40+	 6	
40	 1:03:13.1	 Dallas	Ferraro	 OC1	 Women	 Masters	40+	 1	
41	 1:03:40.4	 Anne	Syndstron	 OC2	 Women	 Masters	40+	 1	
42	 1:05:23.0	 Ann	Mohs	 OC1	 Women	 Masters	65+	 1	
43	 1:06:48.4	 Ian	Lewis	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	65+	 3	
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44	 1:07:49.0	 Lucy	Guest	 OC1	 Women	 Masters	65+	 2	
45	 1:09:09.3	 Callum	Sutton-Macnillan	 OC2	 Men	 Junior	 1	
46	 1:10:48.2	 Karin	Schmidt	 OC1	 Women	 Masters	50+	 2	
 

2019 – FVPC Small Boats - Division 
	
August	18,	2019	~	Event	hosted	by:	FVPC	
	
Overall	
Place	

Time	 Paddler	Name(s)	 Canoe	
Division	

Gender	
Division	

Age	
Division	

Division	
Place	

14	 0:51:50.4	 James	Wyne	 OC1	 Men	 Junior	 1	
3	 0:48:10.0	 Carl	Tessmann	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	40+	 1	
16	 0:52:30.5	 Dusan	Kafka	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	40+	 2	
17	 0:52:32.0	 Ben	Simille	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	40+	 3	
22	 0:53:30.2	 Kent	Gurrie	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	40+	 4	
33	 0:57:50.0	 Brian	Wilkinson	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	40+	 5	
39	 1:02:14.0	 Neal	Gregory	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	40+	 6	
8	 0:49:00.2	 Laci	Bujdos	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	50+	 1	
19	 0:52:50.5	 Ken	Asano	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	50+	 2	
32	 0:57:39.0	 Reza	Soltani	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	50+	 3	
34	 0:57:52.0	 Paul	Kendall	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	50+	 4	
35	 0:57:57.0	 Doug	Thomas	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	50+	 5	
24	 0:55:05.0	 Pat	Mchellan	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	60+	 1	
29	 0:56:44.1	 Hugh	Culver	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	60+	 2	
26	 0:55:30.4	 Martin	Jalkotzy	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	65+	 1	
28	 0:56:30.4	 Jon	Amundson	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	65+	 2	
43	 1:06:48.4	 Ian	Lewis	 OC1	 Men	 Masters	65+	 3	
6	 0:48:40.0	 Miles	Krakowee	Tickner	 OC1	 Men	 Open	 1	
9	 0:49:15.4	 Tony	Hodanic	 OC1	 Men	 Open	 2	
11	 0:51:02.3	 Dustin	Porter	 OC1	 Men	 Open	 3	
15	 0:52:13.5	 Cameron	Seymour	 OC1	 Men	 Open	 4	
21	 0:53:05.7	 Eric	Verster	 OC1	 Men	 Open	 5	
37	 0:58:50.2	 Aaron	Loney	 OC1	 Men	 Open	 6	
40	 1:03:13.1	 Dallas	Ferraro	 OC1	 Women	 Masters	40+	 1	
31	 0:57:27.0	 Tarra	Hastings	 OC1	 Women	 Masters	50+	 1	
46	 1:10:48.2	 Karin	Schmidt	 OC1	 Women	 Masters	50+	 2	
42	 1:05:23.0	 Ann	Mohs	 OC1	 Women	 Masters	65+	 1	
44	 1:07:49.0	 Lucy	Guest	 OC1	 Women	 Masters	65+	 2	
25	 0:55:24.0	 Kendra	Kent	 OC1	 Women	 Open	 1	
45	 1:09:09.3	 Callum	Sutton-Macnillan	 OC2	 Men	 Junior	 1	
4	 0:48:17.4	 Randy	Brooks,	Frank	Burns	 OC2	 Men	 Masters	50+	 1	
30	 0:57:10.7	 John	Thomas	 OC2	 Men	 Masters	50+	 2	
1	 0:45:30.2	 Hue	Fisher,	George	Mcleod	 OC2	 Men	 Open	 1	
2	 0:48:00.1	 Nils	Ranhala	 OC2	 Men	 Open	 2	
5	 0:48:25.0	 Jayson	Bates	 OC2	 Men	 Open	 3	
23	 0:53:42.4	 David	Cameron	 OC2	 Men	 Open	 4	
10	 0:50:10.5	 Don	Mulhall	 OC2	 Mixed	 Masters	50+	 1	
18	 0:52:43.0	 Penny	Seeley	 OC2	 Mixed	 Masters	50+	 2	
12	 0:51:10.5	 Dennis	Silvestrone	 OC2	 Mixed	 Masters	60+	 1	
7	 0:48:52.2	 Cheryl	Skribe	 OC2	 Mixed	 Open	 1	
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20	 0:52:59.0	 Will	Prehofer	 OC2	 Mixed	 Open	 2	
41	 1:03:40.4	 Anne	Syndstron	 OC2	 Women	 Masters	40+	 1	
13	 0:51:25.7	 Mel	Durban	 OC2	 Women	 Masters	50+	 1	
38	 1:00:50.2	 Julie	Hollis	 OC2	 Women	 Masters	50+	 2	
27	 0:56:06.0	 Tracey	Sutton	 OC2	 Women	 Open	 1	
36	 0:58:16.5	 Erin	Harland	 OC2	 Women	 Open	 2	
	
	
	


